
Partner with us for savings to help grow your business.
Contact us at psemidstreamteam@icf.com

Midstream HVAC and Water Heating
Participating distributors list

8372 1024

Residential and commercial HVAC

Distributors must pass through incentives to contractors for all equipment qualifying for the PSE Midstream program.

Distributor Contact Email Phone Participating branches

Air Reps LLC Ken Porter kporter@airreps.com 253-722-7045 Bellevue

Custom Mechanical 
Solutions

Frankie Estep frankie@cmswa.com 206-258-3883 Bellevue

Ferguson/Airefco Amy Smith amy.smith1@ferguson.com
503-692-3210 

ext 1222 

Seattle, Shoreline, Bellevue, 
Kirkland, Everett, Woodinville, 
Auburn, Fife, Tacoma, Puyallup, 
Olympia, Port Orchard, Burlington, 
Sequim, Silverdale, Bellingham

Gensco Mark Stearns mstearns@gensco.com 425-766-5898
Bellingham, Mt. Vernon, Everett, 
Totem Lake, Seattle, Bremerton, 
Auburn, Fife, Tumwater

Johnstone Supply NW 
(Founders Group)

Debbie Root d.root@johnstonefg.com 425-478-3580 Bothell, Everett, Seattle, Tukwila

Johnstone Supply  
of Tacoma 

(Sadlier Enterprises)
Ryan Sadlier ryan@johnstoneps.com 425-641-5732

Tacoma, Bellevue, Lacey, 
Ferndale, Bremerton

Lennox Calee Barmat calee.barmat@lennox.com 972-497-5404 Lynnwood, Fife

Refrigeration 
Supplies Distributor 

(RSD)
Josh Nelson jnelson@rsd.net 360-671-7407

Bellingham, Seattle, Kirkland, 
Tacoma

Thermal Supply Kirt Booth kbooth@thermalsupply.com 206-624-4590
Ferndale, Tumwater, Everett, 
Bremerton, Fife, Tukwila, Seattle

United Refrigeration 
Inc. (URI)

Scott Miller scottmiller@uri.com 503-232-1134 Fife, Kirkland, Everett

York Ty Stotts ty.stotts@jci.com 206-604-9788 Fife

Trane Supply* Gina Kalil gina.kalil@trane.com 425-241-8380 Bellevue

*Commercial Only
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Partner with us for savings to help grow your business.
Contact us at psemidstreamteam@icf.com

Residential and commercial water heating

Distributors must pass through incentives to contractors for all equipment qualifying for the PSE Midstream program.

Distributor Contact Email Phone Participating branches

Ferguson/Airefco Scott Craig scott.craig@ferguson.com 503-484-2758

Seattle, Shoreline, Bellevue, 
Kirkland, Everett, Woodinville, 
Auburn, Fife, Tacoma,  
Puyallup, Olympia,  
Port Orchard, Burlington, 
Sequim, Silverdale, Bellingham

GenPac 
(General Pacific)

Crystal Nispuruk cnispuruk@generalpacific.com 503-907-2874 Fairview, OR

Rosen Plumbing 
Supply Tacoma

Andrew Bymers
andrew.bymers@

rosenplumbing.com
253-627-3176 Tacoma
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